
 
2025-2026 SANGER ISD TEA/UIL  

 
ELIGIBILITY CALENDAR  

This document is intended to bring clarity to the eligibility calendar for UIL participants.  

Specifically, be aware of the following points:  
-Grace periods are seven (7) calendar days after evaluation, with the exception of holidays.  

-Students may only lose eligibility at the end of the 1st 6 weeks, or at the end of the 9 week grading period.  

-Students can gain eligibility at the end of the 3 week, 6 week, or 9 week progress report.  

-All students are eligible during Thanksgiving, Christmas, and Spring Break periods.  

-All students not meeting credit/promotion requirements on Aug. 4th, 2025 will be ineligible until the end of the 1st 6 weeks.  

 

Thursday  September 11, 2025    Check grades of all students  1st 6 weeks check 

Thursday September 18, 2025    Students can gain/lose eligibility End of school day 

Thursday October 9, 2025     Check grades of all students  End of 9 weeks 

Thursday October 16, 2025    Students can gain/lose eligibility End of school day 

Tuesday November 4, 2025    Check grades of ineligible students 3 week progress report 

Tuesday November 11, 2025    Students can gain eligibility   End of school day 

November 24-28 Thanksgiving Break-All Students Are Academically Eligible  

Monday December 1, 2025    Ineligible students return to ineligible  End of holiday eligibility 

Thursday December 4, 2025    Check grades of ineligible students  End of school day 

Thursday December 11, 2025    Students can gain eligibility  End of school day 

Thursday December 18, 2025    Check grades of all students   End of 9 weeks 

December 22-January 5 Christmas Break-All Students Are Academically Eligible 

Tuesday January 6, 2026     Ineligible students return to ineligible End of holiday eligibility 

Tuesday January 13, 2026    Students can gain/lose eligibility End of school day 

Wednesday January 28, 2026    Check grades of ineligible students 3 week progress report 

Wednesday February 4, 2026    Students can gain eligibility  End of school day 

Monday February 23, 2026    Check grades of ineligible students 6 week progress report 

Monday March 2, , 2026     Students can gain eligibility  End of school day 

Thursday March 5, 2026    Check grades of all students  End of 9 weeks 

March 9-13  Spring Break-All Students Are Academically Eligible  

Monday March 16, 2026     Students ineligible return to ineligible End of holiday eligibility 

Monday March 23, 2026     Students can gain/lose eligibility End of school day 

Tuesday April 7, 2026     Check grades of ineligible students 3 week progress report 

Tuesday April 14, 2026     Students can gain eligibility  End of school day 

Thursday April 30, 2026     Check grades of ineligible students 6 week progress report 

Thursday May 7, 2026     Students can gain eligibility  End of school day 

Thursday May 21-All Students Are Academically Eligible For Summer Eligibility          

       *Updated 4/1/25 (Approved by M. Cousins) 


